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Beautiful leaded glass windows; original 

interior wood trim; an ornate mantelpiece 

and tile hearth framing a vintage gas 

fireplace… we expect these charms in the 

historic homes on and off East Avenue. But 

the dignified homes in the city’s northwest 

Maplewood neighborhood, developed around 

the turn of the 19th into the 20th century as 

nearby Kodak Park flourished, have these 

sort of historic graces in abundance, too, 

giving the active Maplewood Neighborhood 

Association ample specimens for their 

annual Historic Home Tour (this year held on 

September 16th; visit www.maplewood.org 

for more information). Indeed, just off Lake 

Avenue, and with quick access to the area’s 

parks, schools, and the Kodak Center for 

Performing Arts now anchoring the old Kodak 

Park, this early 1920s Colonial Revival house 

exemplifies the comfortable and distinctive 

blend of old and new in Maplewood’s homes.

Entering the front door off a cozy porch that 

affords a pleasant view of the tree-lined 

street running down to Maplewood Park with 

its Rose Garden and Genesee Riverway 

Trail, you find yourself in a handsome parlor, 

currently furnished with a grand piano and 

lit by a bay window with original leaded 

glass and wood trim. The spacious kitchen, 

balancing modern updates with older 

details, lies beyond; in one corner, a sleek 

dishwasher shares wall-space with built-in 

glass cabinetry. With this profusion of storage 

space, one does not miss the ground floor 

closet that was converted to a convenient 

half-bathroom, complete with a charming 

vintage porcelain corner sink. The adjoining 

dining room is graced with wood floors, which 

continue through French doors into the living 

room, complete with the original gas fireplace 

and leaded glass windows.

A large carved-wood pillar stands sentinel 

to the stairs and the second floor. Abundant 

architectural comforts characterize the three 

second floor bedrooms that open on to the 

landing: the walk-in closet in the children’s 

bedroom thoughtfully includes an ample 

built-in toy chest, and both the large master 

bedroom and sunlit second bedroom contain 

walk-in closets as well. 

Even beyond the living areas, an accessible 

attic space, basement, and a fenced 

backyard afford ample space for comfortable 

living.

Listed at $69,900, this 1,600 square foot 

house, and others like it in the historic 

Maplewood neighborhood, will not be on the 

market long. Contact Nothnagle / Howard 

Hanna realtor Steve Jones at 362-1498 for 

more information.

by Tyler Lucero

Tyler, the Membership & Digital Media 

Coordinator at The Landmark Society, rents 

in the Park Avenue neighborhood and loves 

walking and biking everywhere.
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Well-preserved and 
comfortable in Maplewood
39 Parkdale Terrace

Ryan Smith
NYS Licensed Real
Estate Salesperson
201-0724
RochesterSells.com

Brighton Schools: Rare Eastbrooke Corner/End Unit. 
1 car garage, w/NEW balcony overlooking sm-yard 
w/landscaping & porch below. LOW Taxes/Utilities! 
HOA fees cover Pool, Clubhouse, Tennis Courts, 
Snow Removal, Lawn Care, Landscaping, Exterior 
Maintenance, Trash & Water. Residents have use of 
the club house. BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. 
Re/Max Realty Group 585-218-6802

Lost?
Find your way

home with

To Advertise Call Christine
at 585.244.3329 x 23

FREE ESTIMATES
FULLY INSURED

ALL WASHED UP
WINDOW CLEANING

• Window Cleaning
• Power Washing
• Gutter Cleaning

820-6431

LAWNCONTRACTS

LANDSCAPING
YARD CLEAN-UP • MULCHING • TRIMMING AND/OR REMOVAL OF

BUSHES & TREES • GARDEN RENOVATION • GUTTERS • FENCES • JOHN DEERE 
EQUIPMENT • POWER WASHING SIDEWALKS & DECKS 

• PAINTING & STAINING • 30 YEARS EXPERIENCE
www.AllPropertyMaintenanceNY.com

585-802-6934

46 years of experience in 
office & household 

moving and deliveries

Big or small, 
we do them all

473-6610 or 
473-4357

23 Arlington St.
NY D.O.T.#9657

USDOT 1644177NY

K-D
Moving

& Storage
Inc.

www.KDmoving.com

Apartments 
for Rent
ELEGANT HIGH RISE Condo. 
1000 East Ave. Rochester, 
2bdrm, 2Ba, walk to Park Ave., 
Museums, Galleries, “NOTBA”, 
Theaters, Downtown. Parking,  
Secured. 271-2359 or 851-
9247

STUDIO & 1 BEDROOM STUDIO 
& 1 BEDROOM APT $ 450- 530 
/MO

INCL UTILITY CALL 330-0011

Shared 
Housing
ALL AREAS - Free Roommate 
Service @ RentMates.com. 
Find the perfect roommate to 
complement your personality 
and lifestyle at RentMates.com! 
(AAN CAN)

Land for Sale
HUDSON VALLEY SACRIFICE! 
10 acres -was $49,900 NOW 
$39,900 Pine woods, stonewalls, 
stream! 20 mins Albany, 2 hrs 
NY Cty! G’teed buildable. Call 
888-905-8847 NOW!

Vacation 
Property
OCEAN CITY MARYLAND Best 
selection of affordable rentals. 
Full/ partial weeks. Call for FREE 
brochure. Open daily. Holiday 
Resort Services. 1-800-638-
2102. Online reservations: www.
holidayoc.com

In the Historic High Falls District of Downtown Rochester
THIS IS WHERE YOU’LL WANT TO LIVE!

Unique and Contemporary Floor plans | TOWNHOUSES AND FLATS

Heat Included • Call 454-5710 for Application and Tour

312 STATE STREET
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